LC 04/15/21 Item No. 6

ORDINANCE 2021-04-15-0233

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES TO PROVIDE COMMISSIONED AND NON-COMMISSIONED SECURITY OFFICERS AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES FOR ONE ADDITIONAL YEAR IN THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF \$7 MILLION. FUNDING IS AVAILABLE FROM DEPARTMENTS' FY 2021 ADOPTED BUDGETS APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL. FUNDING FOR FY 2022 IS CONTINGENT UPON CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2015-12-03-1009, passed and approved on December 3, 2015, the City contracts with Allied Universal Security Services (formerly Allied Barton Security Services, LLC) for security staffing services at various City facilities; and

WHEREAS, approval of this change order will extend the current contract with Allied Universal Security Services for an additional one-year period ending April 30, 2022 in the estimated amount of \$7 million; and

WHEREAS, all expenditures will be in accordance with the applicable fiscal year's budget approved by City Council; **NOW THEREFORE:**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The change order to extend the contract with Allied Universal Security Services for an additional one-year period ending April 30, 2022 in the estimated amount of \$7 million is hereby accepted, subject to and contingent upon the deposit of all required bonds, performance deposits, insurance certificates and endorsements. The change order is attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes as **Exhibit I**.

SECTION 2. Funds will be encumbered upon issuance of purchase orders, and payment is authorized to Allied Universal Security Services for an estimated annual cost of \$7 million. All expenditures will be in accordance with the Fiscal Year 2021 budget and subsequent budgets for the duration of this contract approved by City Council.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight or more affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective on the tenth day after passage.

LC 04/15/21 Item No. 6

PASSED and APPROVED this 15th day of April, 2021.

Μ 0 R A Y Ron Nirenberg

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ate

An Tina J. Flores, City Clerk

Andrew Segovia, City Attorney



City of San Antonio

City Council

April 15, 2021

Item: 6 File Number: 21-2822 Enactment Number: 2021-04-15-0233

Ordinance approving a contract extension with Allied Universal Security Services to provide commissioned and non-commissioned security officers at various City facilities for one additional year in the estimated amount of \$7 million. Funding is available from departments' FY 2021 adopted budget approved by City Council. Funding for FY 2022 is contingent upon City Council approval of the annual budget. [Ben Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Troy Elliott, Deputy Financial Officer]

Councilmember Shirley Gonzales made a motion to approve. Councilmember John Courage seconded the motion. The motion passed by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Nirenberg, Treviño, Andrews-Sullivan, Viagran, Rocha Garcia, Gonzales, Cabello Havrda, Sandoval, Pelaez, Courage and Perry LC 04/15/21 Item No. 6

Exhibit I

Exhibit I



City of San Antonio

CONTRACT NAME:	Annual Contract for Security Staffing Services		
CONTRACT NUMBER:	RFCSP 6100005938 (4400004142)		
аланан талан т Х	1		
VENDOR NAME:	Allied Universal Security Services (formerly Allied		
	Barton Security Services, LLC)		
VENDOR ADDRESS:	3355 Cherry Ridge #200		
	San Antonio, Texas 78230		
ATTN:	John Culver		
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	4		
EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE ORDER:	May 1, 2021		

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2015-12-03-1009 the City contracts with Allied Universal Security Services ("Allied Universal") for security staffing services at various City facilities; and

WHEREAS, the contract began on December 30, 2015 and, as renewed and extended, ends on April 30, 2021 (hereinafter referred to as "the Contract"); and

WHEREAS, Parties agree to extend the Contract for an additional one-year period ending April 30, 2022, and such extension is in the City's best interest; NOW THEREFORE:

This contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. CHANGE ORDER

A. Section 005 - SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS & CONDITIONS, the Original Contract Term is hereby revised to extend the Contract for an additional one-year period and reads as follows:

Original Contract Term.

This contract began on December 30, 2015 and shall terminate on April 30, 2022.

B. Section 005 - SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS & CONDITIONS, the following Temporary Short Term Extensions section is added.

Temporary Short Term Extensions.

City shall have the right to extend this contract under the same terms and conditions beyond the original term or any renewal thereof, on a month to month basis, not to exceed three months. Said month to month extensions shall be in writing, signed by Director, and shall not require City Council approval, subject to and contingent upon appropriation of funding therefore.

2. PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT

All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the above referenced contract, as previously amended, not specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, are retained in their entirety, unchanged, and remain in full force in effect for the duration of said contract, and any renewals thereof.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This contract, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with regard to the subject matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and contemporary agreements between the parties relating to matters herein.

EXECUTED and **AGREED** to as of the dates indicated below. This change order may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and constitute one and the same instrument.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES

(Signature)		(Signature)		
Printed Name: Title: Date:	Norbert Dziuk Assistant Finance Director	Printed Name: Title: Date:	JOHN GUDER 2/12/	LUWER AL MASAGER

Please return this change order to the Finance Department, Purchasing Division, by email to Jorge.Garcia@sanantonio.gov.